Exeter News Wire Media Contact: Elizabeth Harris Vice President, National Marketing & Business Development Manager Exeter 1031 Exchange Services, LLC (213) 254-2413

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Zeebah Aleshi-Henderson Joins Exeter 1031 Exchange Services, LLC

Exeter 1031 Exchange expands their team in San Diego

July 25, 2018--San Diego, California--Exeter 1031 Exchange Services, LLC hires Zeebah Aleshi-Henderson as Executive Assistant to Chief Executive Officer and President, William L. Exeter. Mrs. Aleshi-Henderson will be based out of the company's <u>Corporate Headquarters Office</u> located in San Diego, California.

Zeebah Aleshi-Henderson brings a wealth of knowledge and expertise from the financial services industry to Exeter 1031 Exchange Services, LLC. Zeebah graduated from Santa Clara University's Leavey School of Business as a Finance major and Economics minor. She has since thrived in her career at Fortune 100 companies including Wells Fargo and Morgan Stanley.

"We have been searching for the ideal candidate to welcome to the Exeter team. Zeebah's extensive background in financial services and tenacious attitude makes her an ideal addition." said William L. Exeter, CEO and President. Mr. Exeter went on to say, "I am so excited to have Zeebah on our team. We have so many exciting things on the horizon, it was vital to bring Zeebah on board."

#

We Have Answers. Go Ahead, Ask.

Exeter 1031 Exchange Services, LLC is a leading national provider of Qualified Intermediary, Exchange Accommodation Titleholding, and Advisory Exchange Services for individual, corporate and institutional clients throughout the United States and the world. Exeter administers all types of 1031 Exchange transactions, including Forward, Reverse and Improvement (Build-To-Suit or Construction) 1031 Exchange structures, for real estate both domestic and foreign.

Exeter 1031 Exchange Services, LLC currently has national office locations in San Diego, Newport Beach, Los Angeles, California, as well as Ft. Lauderdale, Florida, Chicago, Illinois; Seattle, Washington. You can contact Exeter at any time, 24 hours a day, 7 days a week, 365 days a year. Call Exeter 24/7 provides round-the-clock access to our Senior 1031 Exchange Advisors when you need them.